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BOSTON FAMILY ENGAGEMENT NETWORK
GOVERNING COUNCIL MEMBERS JULY 2018-JULY 2020
	
	Name and Agency (print)
	Role/Position
	Email 
	Contribution to council 
	Seat election year  
	√ If Chair/ Co-Chair

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Lisa Melara
	Parent of  young child*
	Lmelara@ebsoc.org

	East Boston Parent partner
	June 2019
	S.C

	2
	Meghan Savicke
	Parent of  young child*
	msavicke@sbnh.org

	South Boston Parent Partner 
	June 2019
	

	3
	Elbia Rodriguez
	Parent of  young child*
	aliciainma2002@gmail.com
 
	Roslindale Parent partner
	June 2020
	

	4
	
	Parent of  young child*
	
	
	
	

	
	Aditi Subramaniam/Matt LiPuma
	Lead Agency Representative*
	Mlipuma@familynurturing.org
Asubramaniam@familynurturing.org 
	BFEN coordinator 
	Non-voting
	S.C

	5
	Marie Enochty
	Representative of Public School Early Childhood Department*
	menochty@bostonpublicschools.org

	BPS early education /special education
	June 2019
	S.C

	6
	Wendy Kennedy
	Representative of Center-based Early Education and Care Program*
	wkennedy@horizonschildren.org

	Horizons for Homeless children 
	June 2020
	

	7
	Richard Claytor
	Representative of Parent -Child Home Program (if applicable)*
	rclaytor@familynurturing.org 
	FNC Director of Programs 
	June 2019
	

	8
	Carla Therriault 
	Representative of Early Intervention*
	ctherriault@supportunitedway.org 
	Director, Community Impact,United Way
	June 2020
	

	9
	Jamie Buskey
	Representative of Head Start/Early Head Start*
	jamie.buskey@gmail.com 
jamie.buskey@bostonabcd.org
	ABCD
	June 2020
	

	10
	Terry Kennedy
	Representative of Head Start 
	tkennedy@kennedycenter.org 
	JFK Kennedy Center 
	June 2019
	Co-Chair (S.C)

	11
	Luz Reyes
	Representative of Child Care Resource and Referral Agency (CCR&R)*
	luz.reyes@bostonabcd.org 
	Child Care Choices of Boston
	June 2020
	

	12
	Natasha Byars
	Representative of Mental Health Consultation Grant Program or local Mental Health Provider*
	nbyars@bphc.org 
	Boston Public Health Commission, Young Children’s System of Care 
	June 2020
	

	13
	Cynthia Dye
	Children’s Librarian* 
	cdye@bpl.org 
	Field’s Corner Branch Library
	June 2019
	

	14
	Antonio Mendez
	Representative of local museum
	mendez@bostonchildrensmuseum.org 
	Boston Children’s Museum
	June 2020
	

	15
	Karen Gallagher
	Representative of Family Literacy Program (if applicable)
	kgalloway@bpl.org 
	Grove Hall Branch Library
	June 2020
	S.C

	16
	Vivian Izuchi
	Representative of Massachusetts Home Visiting Program (if applicable)
	vizuchi@eliotchs.org 
	Healthy Families Supervisor
	June 2020
	

	17
	Donna Remolette
	At large seat
	Ruddie1234@aol.com
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Community 
	June 2019
	

	18
	Cheryl Itri
	Neighborhood Agent 
	citri@sbnh.org 
	South Boston Neighborhood agent 
	June 2019
	

	19
	Vickey Siggers
	Neighborhood agent 
	vickey.siggers@bostonabcd.org 
	Mattapan Parent Partner 
	June 2019
	

	20
	Gloria DeVine
	Neighborhood agent
	gdevine@ebsoc.org 
	East Boston Neighborhood Agent 
	June 2019
	Chair (S.C)

	21
	Amy Mc Carthy
	Family Resource Center Suffolk
	amccarthy@thehome.org 
	The Home for Little wanderers FRC
	June 2019
	

	22
	Kendra Holliday
	Representative of the Department of Children and Families area office
	kendra.holliday@state.ma.us 
	PATCH supervisor 
	June 2020
	

	23
	Josette Williams
	BPS early childhood 
	jwilliams8@bostonpublicschools.org 
	Countdown to Kindergarten
	June 2019
	S.C
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